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DeKalb County 

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Non-Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference for RFP No. 23-500653 Leadership Training & Development Services 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

  Date: September 11, 2023 Time: 3:00 p.m.       Location: Via Zoom 

No. Name Department or Company Name Telephone No. Email 

1. Kyheem Bristol Purchasing and Contracting 404-371-7063 kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov 

2. Tina Richardson Purchasing and Contracting 404-371-2936 tlrichardson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

3. Korita Slaton Purchasing and Contracting 404-687-3478 kvslaton@dekalbcountyga.gov 

4. Frederick K. Atkins WorkSource DeKalb 678-436-6472 fkadkins@dekalbcountyga.gov 

5. Fabienne Niles Human Resources 404-371-4937 faniles@dekalbcountyga.gov 

6. Benita C. Ransom Human Resources 404-687-3588 bcransom@dekalbcountyga.gov 

7. Cassandra Mouzon Human Resources 404-687-3494 CWMouzon@dekalbcountyga.gov 

8. Jadia Haynes Human Resources 404-371-2851 jphaynes@dekalbcountyga.gov 

9. Solomon Demas Demas Enterprise LLC 470-661-4152 solomon.demas@habishshop.com 

10. Kathryn Igou Turknett Leadership Group, Inc. 404-408-4188 kligou@gmail.com 

11. 
Jenifer Renshaw Kennesaw State University 470-578-6050 jrensha2@kennesaw.edu 

12. 
Dr. Mia Howell Mia Howell Consulting LLC 734-299-0776 mia@miahowellconsulting.com 

13. 
Gepre Henderson BOSS Consulting LLC 248-825-6231 gepre@bossconsultingllc.net 

14. 
LaSonya Berry McPherson, Berry & Associates, Inc. 800-325-5269 tlrichardson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

15. 
Makesha Spence DRI Consulting LLC 651-415-1400 makeshaspence@dric.com 
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16.  
John D. Hillman Right Management Inc. 678-558-5867 john.hillman@right.com  

17.  
Barbara Deskey   CRA, Inc. 470-629-3430 barbara@admiredleadership.com  

18.  
Julienne Edwards TDS & Associates LLC 615-349-8318 jedwards@tdsandassociates.com  

19.  
Tim Fenbert LeaderGov LLC 770-330-6972 tim@leadergov.com  

20.  
Bill Stark LeaderGov LLC 770-330-6972 bill@leadergov.com  

21.  
Dr. Tina Woodard Capstone Performance Solutions, Inc. 404-410-9570 twoodard@capstonesolutionsinc.com  
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